PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 029507 Frame 0642. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee is Bankers Pen (1991) Inc. and not Spector & Co

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert SPECTOR	05/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bankers Pen (1991) Inc.			
Street Address:	700 Kieran Road			
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H4S 2B5			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29438115	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bdooley@skgf.com

Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3307.0030000/TGD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene Durkin #32,381	
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/	
Date:	06/21/2013	

Total Attachments: 9

REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0727

PATENT

source=Corrective_Assignment_BankersPen#page1.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment_BankersPen#page2.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment_BankersPen#page3.tif
source=3307.003 - Original Cover Sheet - NOR - Original Assignment#page1.tif
source=3307.003 - Original Cover Sheet - NOR - Original Assignment#page2.tif
source=3307.003 - Original Cover Sheet - NOR - Original Assignment#page3.tif
source=3307.003 - Original Cover Sheet - NOR - Original Assignment#page4.tif
source=3307.003 - Original Cover Sheet - NOR - Original Assignment#page5.tif
source=3307.003 - Original Cover Sheet - NOR - Original Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0728

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS.

Robert SPECTOR

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office address is:

5700 Kieran Road, St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2B5, Canada

is the inventor of the Industrial Design Registration and Industrial Design Applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as the "Designs";

AND WHEREAS.

Bankers Pen (1991) Inc.;

doing business as Spector & Co. and hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is:

5700 Kieran Road, St-Laurent, Quebec H4S 2B5, Canada

Wishes to confirm the acquisition of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has, as of the filing dates of the Designs, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout **the World** in and to the Designs, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Designs, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Designs, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Designs, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Designs and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

	Witness
Name	Name
Robert Spector	Lyna Guignion
Signature	Signatule
Date	Date
MAY 27/13	May 27/13
Bankers Pen (1991) Inc.	Witness
(doing business as "Spector & Co.")	
Name & Title	Name
HILLEL FRANKEY), CFO/COD	Lynn Guianion
Signature	signature
~()	224
Date /	Date
MAY 27/17	Nie 29/17

SCHEDULE A

Blakes Ref.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent/ Registration No.	Issue/ Registration Date	Title	Country
79660/00002	145803	May 22, 2012	145803	February 19, 2013	Journal with Strap	Canada
79660/00003	29/425,839	June 27, 2012			Journal with Strap	U.S.A.
79660/00004	146027	June 7, 2012			Pen with Stylus Tip	Canada
79660/00005	29/438,111	November 26, 2012			Pen	U.S.A.
79660/00006	148633	November 20, 2012			Pen with Stylus Tip and Highlighter	Canada
79660/00007	29/438,112	November 26, 2012			Pen	U.\$.A.
79660/00008	29/438,115	November 26, 2012			Pen	U.S.A.
79660/00009	148632	November 20, 2012			Pen with Stylus Tip and Retractable Refill	Canada



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBysiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Email:

SUBMISSION TY	SSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANC	E:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA				
		Name	e,	Execution Date	
Robert Spector		**************		11/01/2012	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	St. Laurent, Québec				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 29438			15		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:					

bdooley@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3307.0030000/TGD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene G. Durkin #32,381			
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/			
Date:	12/20/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=3307_0030000_Assignment#page1.tif source=3307_0030000_Assignment#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT221017 Receipt Date: 12/20/2012 Fee Amount: \$40	6			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
 Robert Spector	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spector & Co.
Street Address:	5700 Kieran Road
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2B5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	
Ą	oplication Number:	29438115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bdooley@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

	3307.0030000/TGD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene G. Durkin #32,381

Total Attachments: 2

source=3307_0030000_Assignment#page1.tif source=3307_0030000_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 29438115

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0734 Assignment - World - application

ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS,

Robert Spector

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office address is,

5700 Kieran Road, St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2B5, Canada

has made inventions relating to and entitled:

- 1. Pen with Stylus Tip and Highlighter
- 2. Pen with Stylus Tip and Retractable Refill

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions", as fully set forth and described in applications for Letters Patent identified as:

Country	Blakes Ref.	Spector Ref.	Title
CA	79660/00006	G1239 - CA	Pen with Stylus Tip and Highlighter
US	79660/00007	G1239 - US	Pen with Stylus Tip and Highlighter
CA	79660/00009	G1105 - CA	Pen with Stylus Tip and Retractable Refill
us	79660/00008	G1105 - US	Pen with Stylus Tip and Retractable Refill

hereinafter referred to as the "Applications";

AND WHEREAS,

Spector & Co.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

5700 Kieran Road, St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2B5, Canada

desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the-world in and to the Inventions, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Inventions, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Applications, to the full end of the term for

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

22300766.1

which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Inventions and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Applications as may be needed to record this assignment.

	Witness
Name Robert Spector	Name Krista Papagiannopoulos.
Signature A	Signature
Date	Date V
Nov. 1,2012	Nov 1,2012

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

22300766.1